

NOT FOR DISSEMINATION OVER THE UNITED STATES NEWSWIRE OR FOR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES.

KING'S BAY ANNOUNCES CHANGE TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA – March 09, 2021 – King's Bay Resources Corp. **(NEX: KBG.H), (FSE: KGB1)** (the "**Company**") is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Nathan Tribble to the Company's Board of Directors.

Mr. Tribble, P.Geo. (ON) has over 15 years of professional experience in exploration and mining, with a particular focus on gold and base metal exploration and project evaluation. Mr. Tribble's past experience includes Senior Principal Geologist for Sprott Mining, Senior Geologist for Bonterra Resources, Jerritt Canyon Gold, Kerr Mines, Northern Gold, Lake Shore Gold and Vale Inco. Mr. Tribble was also part of the exploration team that discovered the 8.2 million-ounce Côté Lake gold deposit for Trelawney Mining and Exploration Inc. Mr. Tribble is registered as a Professional Geoscientist in Ontario and holds a Bachelor of Science degree in Geology from Laurentian University.

The Company also announces the resignation of Mr. Dusan Berka from the Board of Directors.

Kevin Bottomley, President & CEO, states "I welcome the addition of Mr. Tribble to the Board of Directors as we continue to transition the Company. Nathan's successes in the mining industry are a testament to his drive and knowledge base. I would also like to personally extend my sincere thanks to Mr. Berka for his unwavering support not only to me, but to all of our team members and our shareholders. I wish him all the best on his continued success in the capital markets."

The appointment of Mr. Tribble remains subject to TSX Venture Exchange acceptance.

About King's Bay

King's Bay is listed on the NEX board and is actively looking for a business opportunity.

On Behalf of the Board

Kevin Bottomley President & Chief Executive Officer O: 604 681 1568

E: Kevin@kingsbayres.com

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSXV Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.